Attorney Docket No. 040197  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
Commissioner for Patents: F	lease record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
	New				
Conveyance type:	X Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of name Other			
Conveying Party (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date			
First party Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	( May 12, 2004 )			
Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c Kanagawa 211-8588 Jaj	rhome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, pan			
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? Ye	s No XX			
Receiving Party (ies):					
First party Name:	<b>ГИЛ РНОТО FILM CO</b>	o., LTD.			
Address: 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan					
Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No	o <u>XX</u>			
Domestic Representative I	Name and Address				
Armstrong, Kratz, Quin Suite 1000, 1725 K Stree Washington, D.C. 2000 (202) 659-2930		P 23850 ENT TRADEMARK OFFICE			
	For Office Use C	only			
1					

Mel R. Quintos Name of Person Signing

May 18, 2004\_\_\_\_\_

Date

Signature

31,898

Registration No.

Rev. 11/00

## **APPENDIX**

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded on	Reel	Frame
5,206,667	07/755,961	09/06/91	09/06/91	005854	0439
5,850,236	08/592,858	01/24/96	01/24/96	007922	0179
6,231,158	08/501,928	07/13/95	07/13/95	007586	0794
6,533,389	09/801,670	03/09/01			
5,030,973	07/480,194	02/14/90	02/14/90	005233	0587
5,784,081	08/409,094	03/23/95	03/23/95	007480	0294
6,084,610	08/585,196	01/11/96	04/02/96	007873	0834
6,036,305	08/513,233	08/10/95	08/10/95	007637	0453
5,917,515	08/512,640	08/08/95	08/08/95	007617	0945
5,708,762	08/544,983	10/30/95	10/30/95	007782	0478
5,914,732	08/724,896	10/03/96	10/03/96	008263	0989
6,217,141	08/868,832	06/09/97	12/24/97	008890	0826
6,121,370	08/948,063	10/09/97	10/09/97	008847	0147
6,170,934	08/939,098	09/26/97	09/26/97	008830	0745
6,007,179	08/923,435	09/04/97	09/04/97	010068	0861
5,971,522	08/948,255	10/09/97	10/09/97	008857	0258

it....Atty. Docket No. 040197

Patent....Atty. Docket No. 040197

46	6,350,019	09/531,441	03/20/00	03/20/00	01064	, , , , ,
48	6,637,870	10/163,617	06/07/02	06/07/02	01064	
49	6,672,713	10/175,157	06/20/02		01297	5 0668
50	6,715,861	10/164,642		09/18/02	013306	0555
51	6,712,450	10/150,503	06/10/02	06/10/02	012982	0330
52	6,682,180		05/20/02	08/07/02	013174	0202
 53	6,719,410	10/163,611	06/07/02	06/07/02	012975	0623
 54	<del></del>	10/166,616	06/12/02	06/12/02	012999	0686
	6,595,614	10/159,286	06/03/02	08/22/02	013217	0033
6	5,612,723	08/208,470	03/08/94	04/22/94	006952	0437
7	6,132,035	08/230,741	04/21/94			·
3	5,610,643	08/246,478	05/19/94			
			<del> </del>			

it....Atty. Docket No. 040197

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Appendix, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of deeds of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patents for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desired to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF,	have hereunto	set hand and seal th	is <u>12th</u>	_day of
May	, 2004.				

Assignor: FUJITSU LIMITEI

By:

Name: Hiroaki KUROKAWA

Title: President and Representative Director

LP Atty. Docket No. 040197

RECORDED: 05/18/2004